As at 8/3/24

D010609 AM ACTIVE

whay! i

Bint Road

Tangihua Farast

Route and directions for D010609_AM_ACTIVE

Route Details

e 36.05km’s
Directions
1. Start at Otuhi Rd, Wheki Valley, Whangarei, 0179
2. t Go south on Otuhi Rd
3. t Continue southeast on Otuhi Rd
4. rTurn right on Codlin Rd
5. rTurn right on Tangihua Rd
6. Arrive at 956 Tangihua Road, Maungakaramea, Northland, 0178, NZL, on the right
7. Depart 956 Tangihua Road, Maungakaramea, Northland, 0178, NZL

8. nGo back south on Tangihua Rd
9. ﬁTurn left at O'Carroll Rd to stay on Tangihua Rd

10. Arrive at Maungakaramea School, Tangihua Rd, Maungakaramea, 0178, NZL, on the left

11. Depart Maungakaramea School, Tangihua Rd, Maungakaramea, 0178, NZL
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. t Continue east on Tangihua Rd
. q Bear left on Maungakaramea Rd
. rTurn right on Hayward Rd

. Arrive at 70-290 Hayward Rd, Maungakaramea, 0178, on the right

. Depart 70-290 Hayward Rd, Maungakaramea, 0178
. t Continue east on Hayward Rd

. rTurn right on Mangapai Rd

. t Continue forward on Waiotira Rd

. rTurn right on Tauraroa Rd

. qMake a sharp left on Omana Rd

. Arrive at Tauraroa Area School, Omana Rd, Maungakaramea, 0178, NZL, on the left

. Depart Tauraroa Area School, Omana Rd, Maungakaramea, 0178, NZL
. nGo back northeast on Omana Rd
. ﬁTurn left on Tauraroa Rd

. ‘lTurn left on Tangihua Rd

. Finish at Maungakaramea School, Tangihua Rd, Maungakaramea, 0178, NZL, on the right



D010609 PM ACTIVE

Maun@“‘

Bint Road

ARE
Tangihua Forest

Route and directions for D010609_PM_ACTIVE

Route Details

e 36.05km’s
Directions
1. Start at Maungakaramea School, Tangihua Rd, Maungakaramea, 0178, NZL

2. t Go east on Tangihua Rd toward Maungakaramea Rd / Tauraroa Rd
3. q Bear left on Maungakaramea Rd
4, rTurn right on Hayward Rd

5. Arrive at 70-290 Hayward Rd, Maungakaramea, 0178, on the right

6 Depart 70-290 Hayward Rd, Maungakaramea, 0178
7. t Continue east on Hayward Rd

8. rTurn right on Mangapai Rd

9. t Continue forward on Waiotira Rd

10. rTurn right on Tauraroa Rd

11. qMake a sharp left on Omana Rd

12. Arrive at Tauraroa Area School, Omana Rd, Maungakaramea, 0178, NZL, on the left



13
14
15
16
17

18

19
20
21
22
23

24

. Depart Tauraroa Area School, Omana Rd, Maungakaramea, 0178, NZL
. nGo back northeast on Omana Rd

. «lTurn left on Tauraroa Rd

. ﬁTurn left on Tangihua Rd

. rTurn right at O'Carroll Rd to stay on Tangihua Rd
. Arrive at 956 Tangihua Road, Maungakaramea, Northland, 0178, NZL, on the right

. Depart 956 Tangihua Road, Maungakaramea, Northland, 0178, NZL
. nGo back south on Tangihua Rd

. ﬁTurn left on Codlin Rd

. ﬁTurn left on Otuhi Rd

. t Continue northwest on Otuhi Rd

. Finish at Otuhi Rd, Wheki Valley, Whangarei, 0179, on the right



